
EXHIBIT "A" 

Offset Operators 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Yates D r i l l i n g Company 
MYCO Industries, Inc. 

Abo Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street 

Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Rio Pecos Corporation 
110 West Louisiana, Suite 460 

Midland, Texas 79701 

Inexco O i l Company 
c/o The Louisiana Land and Exploration Company 

Suite 1200, 2950 North Loop West 
Houston, Texas 77092-8862 

Attn: Mr. C. M. VanZandt, I I I 

W. Wesley Perry 
P. 0. Box 371 

Midland, Texas 79702 

Wolverine Exploration Company 
201 Main Street, Suite 400 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 
Attn: Mr. Glenn A. Adams 

E. M. Nominee Partnership Company 
P. 0. Box 378111 

Denver, Colorado 80237 
Attn: Mr. Kathleen Doyle 

EXHIBIT II A II 



W. Thomn Kellahin 
Karen Aubrey 

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe 
Pott Office Box 2265 

Telephone 9*2-4285 
Area Code SOS 

Jaton Kellahin 
Of Countel 

Santa Fc, New Mexico 87504-2265 

January 11, 1988 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 "Hand Delivered n 

Re: Application of Pennzoil Company 
for approval of an Unorthodox 
Well Location for i t s 
#1 Maude Medlin Well, 
N/2SE/4 of Section 22, T16S, R37E, 
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

On behalf of Pennzoil Company we have enclosed an 
application for the February 3, 1988 examiner's hearing. 
We suggest that the advertisement might be w r i t t e n as 
follows: 

Application of Pennzoil Company for an unorthodox 
o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n , Lea County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause seeks approval 
of an unorthodox o i l well location t o be d r i l l e d 
1980 feet from the South l i n e and 990 feet from the 
East l i n e (Unit I ) of Section 22, T16S, R37E, NMPM, 
Undesignated Northeast Lovington-Pennsylvanian O i l 
Pool, with the N/2SE/4 of said Section 22 to be 
dedicated to the well forming a standard 80-acre 
spacing and proration u n i t for said pool. In 
addi t i o n , applicant requests that the order entered 
i n the subject case replace Division Order R-8555 
which compulsorily pooled the E/2 of SE/4 of said 
Section 22. Said well i s located approximately 2.75 
miles South of New Mexico Milepost 7 on New Mexico 
Highway No. 83. 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r and ap p l i c a t i o n , sent 
c e r t i f i e d mail to a l l o f f s e t operators, we are n o t i f y i n g 
them of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

WTK:ca 
Enc. 



KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
January 11, 1988 
Page 2 

cc: Mr. Greg Davis 
Pennzoil Company 
P. 0. Box 2967 
Houston, Texas 77252-2967 

" C e r t i f i e d Return-Receipt Requested" 
A l l p a r t i e s l i s t e d i n Exhibit "A" 



KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

W. Thomas Kellahin El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Telephone 912-4285 
Karen Aubrey P o i t ^ B o l Are. Code 505 

J..on Kellahin S a n t a F e - N w M e x i c o 87504-2265 

of Couatei January 11, 1988 

Yates Petroleum Corporation " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 
Yates D r i l l i n g Company 
MYCO Indu s t r i e s , Inc. 
Abo Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Dear Offset Operator: 

We have enclosed for your a t t e n t i o n a copy of our 
appli c a t i o n and cover l e t t e r to the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox O i l 
Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin 
well to be located 990 feet from the East l i n e and 1980 
feet from the South l i n e of Section 22, T16S, R37E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. 

In the event you have no objection to t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate you signing a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r and returning i t to the undersigned. 

Please c a l l me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 
i f you have any questions. 

Very t r u l y 

WTK:ca 
Enc. 

Consent and Waiver of Objection 

The undersigned on behalf of the Offset Operator 
indicated herein waives any objection or opposition to 
the app l i c a t i o n of Pennzoil Company as set f o r t h i n i t s 
application to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
by a p p l i c a t i o n dated January 11, 1988. 

(Name) 

(Company) 

(Date) 

£ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 

1. JS^Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. D Restricted Delivery. 
3.Article Addressed to: 

Yates Petroleum Corp. 
Yates D r i l l i n g Company 
MYCO Industries, Inc. 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

r - Add 5. Sigroiufe^-

4. Article Number 

P 131 072 058 
Type of Service: 

Registered 
^ .Cer t i f ied 
• Express Mail a Insured 

COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 



KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 

W. Thorn,, Kellahin D / " W « ^ 
Karen Aubrey 1 P , l l W * 1 1 7 N o r t h Gu««l»>upe Telephone 912-4215 

Pott Office Box 2265 Arem Code 505 
Jaron Kellahin Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 
Of Couniel 

January 11, 1988 

£ e c ° s

T

C o r P ° r a t i ° n " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 
110 West Louisiana, Suite 460 " 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Dear Offset Operator: 

We have enclosed for your a t t e n t i o n a copy of our 
appli c a t i o n and cover l e t t e r to the New Mexico o i l 
Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox O i l 
Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin 
well to be located 990 feet from the East l i n e and 1980 
feet from the South l i n e of Section 22, T16S? R?7E I I I 
County, New Mexico. ' ' L e a 

In the 
app l i c a t i o n , 
t h i s l e t t e r and returning i t to the undersigned. 

event you have no objection to t h i s 
we would appreciate you signing- a copy of 

Please c a l l me or Mr. 
i f you have any questions. 

Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 

WTK:ca 
Enc. 

>urs, Very t 

W. Thomas* Kellahin 

Consent a_od Waiver of Objection 

• A- T! i e

J

 u ? d e r s i 9 n e d on behalf of the Offset Operator 
indicated herein waives any objection or opposition to 
the a p p l i c a t i o n of Pennzoil Company as set f o r t h i n i t s 
application to the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
by application dated January 11, 1988. Division 

(Name) 

(Company) 

(Date) 

^ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 

2. • Restricted Delivery. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address 

3. Article Addressed to: 
Rio Pecos Corporation 
110 West Louisiana 

Suite 460 
Midland, Tecas 79701 

4. Article Number 
P 131 072 057 

Type of Service: 

Q Registered 
"£L Certified 
LT Express Mail 

B Insured 
COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature - Addressee 

44-
8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 

requested and fee paid) 



KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

W. Thoma* Kellahin El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Telephone 9«2-42»5 
Karen Aubrey P o > t ^ B o x Are. Code 505 

j . ™ KelLhin S a n t a F e > N e w M e x i c o 87504-2265 
o f C o u B , e l January 11, 1988 

Inexco O i l Company " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 
Attn: Mr. C. M. VanZant, I I I 
c/o The Louisiana Land and Exploration Co. 
Suite 1200, 2950 North Loop West 
Houston, Texas 77092-8862 

Dear Offset Operator: 

We have enclosed for your a t t e n t i o n a copy of our 
appl i c a t i o n and cover l e t t e r t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox O i l 
Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin 
well to be located 990 feet from the East l i n e and 1980 
feet from the South l i n e of Section 22, T16S, R37E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. 

In the event you have no objection to t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate you signing a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r and returning i t to the undersigned. 

Please c a l l me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 
i f you have any questions. 

Ve ry t r ^ i A ^ your^s, 

W. Thomas^ Kellahin 
WTK:ca 
Enc. 

Consent and Waiver of Objection 

The undersigned on behalf of the Offset Operator 
indicated herein waives any objection or opposition to 
the a p p l i c a t i o n of Pennzoil Company as set f o r t h i n i t s 
application to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
by app l i c a t i o n dated January 11, 1988. 

(Name) 

(Company) 

(Date) 

^ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from beina returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 

1. ^ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. D Restricted Delivery. 
3. Article Addressed to: 

I n e x c o O i l Company 
c / o The L o u i s i a n a Land & Exp.C 
S u i t e 1200 , 2950 N. Loop West 
H o u s t o n , Texas 77092-8862 

A t t n : C. " i . V a n . ' a n d t , I I I 

4 . A ^ e ] N u m b f r 2 ^ 3. Article Addressed to: 

I n e x c o O i l Company 
c / o The L o u i s i a n a Land & Exp.C 
S u i t e 1200 , 2950 N. Loop West 
H o u s t o n , Texas 77092-8862 

A t t n : C. " i . V a n . ' a n d t , I I I 

J * Type of Service: 

• Registered • Insured 
jEjfcCertified • COD 
• Express Mail 

3. Article Addressed to: 

I n e x c o O i l Company 
c / o The L o u i s i a n a Land & Exp.C 
S u i t e 1200 , 2950 N. Loop West 
H o u s t o n , Texas 77092-8862 

A t t n : C. " i . V a n . ' a n d t , I I I Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee-

I / {L C_-t- ' 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and ^^tnltJTT^ 

6."S*gtf'aWe-^gjfent~ ' 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and ^^tnltJTT^ 



K E L L A H I N , K E L L A H I N AND AUBREY 

Attorneys at Law 

W. Thomas KelUhin El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Telephone 9S2-42SS 

Karen Aubrey P o i t office Box 2265 A r " ^ S ° S 

Jason Kellahin S a n t » F e - N w M e x i c o 87504-2265 

Of Counsel 

January 11, 1988 

W. Wesley Perry " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 
P. 0. Box 371 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Dear Offset Operator: 

We have enclosed for your a t t e n t i o n a copy of our 
appli c a t i o n and cover l e t t e r to the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox O i l 
Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin 
well to be located 990 feet from the East l i n e and 1980 
feet from the South l i n e of Section 22, T16S, R37E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. 

In the event you have no objection to t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate you signing a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r and returning i t to the undersigned. 

Please c a l l me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 
i f you have any questions. 

Very trul^-*vours 

WTK:ca / 
Enc. 

Consent and Waiver o_f Objection 

The undersigned on behalf of the Offset Operator 
indicated herein waives any objection or opposition to 
the a p p l i c a t i o n of Pennzoil Company as set f o r t h i n i t s 
applic a t i o n to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
by a p p l i c a t i o n dated January 11, 1988. 

(Name) 

(Company) 

(Date) 

£ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 

! Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person 
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 

1. D Show to vstiom delivered date, and addressee's address. 2. D Restricted Delivery. 
3. Article Addressed to: \£ 

W. Wesley^vPerry 
0. Box 371 

I l idland, Texas 79702 

5. Signature -/Addrei 

6. Signature — Agent 3-

4. Article Number 

P 131 072 055 
Type of Service: 

J Reutatared 
Certified 
Express Mail 

B Insured 
COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

8. Addressee's Address (ONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) \ 



KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN AND AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 

W. Thomas Kellahin El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Telephone 9*2-4215 
Karen Aubrey P o i t ^ B o x ^ Are. Code SOS 

Jason Kellahin S a n t a F e . N c w M c x i c o 87504-2265 
0 1 C w n t t l January 11, 1988 

Wolverine Exploration Company " C e r t i f i e d Mail" 
201 Main Street, Suite 400 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Attn: Mr. Glenn A. Adams 

Dear Offset Operator: 

We have enclosed for your a t t e n t i o n a copy of our 
appli c a t i o n and cover l e t t e r to the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox O i l 
Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin 
well to be located 990 feet from the East l i n e and 1980 
feet from the South l i n e of Section 22, T16S, R37E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. 

In the event you have no objection' to t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate you signing a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r and returning i t to the undersigned. 

Please c a l l me or Mr. 
i f you have any questions. 

Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 

WTK:ca 
Enc. 

Very t r 

W . Thoma s W l a h i n 

Consent and Waiver OJL Objection 

The undersigned on behalf of the Offset Operator 
indicated herein waives any objection or opposition to 
the a p p l i c a t i o n of Pennzoil Company as set f o r t h i n i t s 
application to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
by application dated January 11, 1988. 

(Name) 

(Company) 

(Date) 

£ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person 
deliverecKto and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 

1. BJ^how to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Wolverine Exploration Company 
201 Main Street, Suite 400 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Type of Service: 

Registered 

A t t n : Mr. Glenn A. Adams 

4. Article Number 

P 131 072 054 

MP1 

TTE: 

.Certified 
xpress Mail 

Q Insured 
• COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

6. Signature—"itfgefnt, „ ' {/T 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 



K E L L A H I N , K E L L A H I N AND A U B R E Y 
Attorneys at Law 

W. Thoro»» Kell.hin E! Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Telephone 912-4285 
Karen Aubrey P o i t ^ B o x ^ Are. Code 505 

Jawn K e l l , h i n Santa Fc, New Mexico 87504-2265 

of Counsel January 11, 1988 

E. M. Nominee Partnership Company 
P. 0. Box 378111 
Denver, Colorado 80237 

" C e r t i f i e d Mail" 

A t t n : Kathleen Doyle 

Dear Offset Operator: 

We have enclosed for your a t t e n t i o n a copy of our 
appl i c a t i o n and cover l e t t e r t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox O i l 
Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin 
well to be located 990 feet from the East l i n e and 1980 
feet from the South l i n e of Section 22, T16S, R37E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. 

In the event you have no objection to t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate you signing a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r and returning i t to the undersigned. 

Please c a l l me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 
i f you have any questions. 

WTK:ca 
Enc. 

Consent and Waiver of Objection 

The undersigned on behalf of the Offset Operator 
indicated herein waives any objection or opposition to 
the ap p l i c a t i o n of Pennzoil Company as set f o r t h i n i t s 
application to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
by app l i c a t i o n dated January 11, 1988. 

(Name) 

(Company) 

(Date) 

§k SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 
Put vour address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse Side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
S S h S r ^ ^ V - T h » " " n m receipt fee will pnwide vou the name of he Person 
HPiiuprsfTto and the date of delivery. For additional tees the'followin'g services are avaHao.e. uonsult 
riBiiverea to ana ine uaic ui u n n a v. • «• , , • — -
postmaster for'fees and check box(es) for additional serviced requested 
1 . - %fshow to vthom delivered, date, and addressee's address: 

2. • Restricted Delivery. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

E. M. Nominee Partnership Co. 
P. 0. Box 378111 
Denver, Colorado 80237 

4. Article Number 

P 131 072 053 
Type of Service: 

• Regtstaied 
. ^ C e r t i l l e d 

• Express Mail 
B Insured 

COD 

Attn: Kathleen Doyle 
Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE UELIVERED. 

5. Signature - Addressee ^ 
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) 


